shares are acquired; 

Primary Infusion of INR 3,000,001,553/- to 
subscribe to 18,95,053 Series B compulsorily 
convertible preference shares of Serovia Pharma 
(“Series B CCPS”) having a face value of INR 10/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten only), along with a premium of 
INR 1573.07/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Five 
Hundred and Seventy Three and Seven Paise), 
aggregating to INR 1583.07 (Indian Rupees One 
Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Three and 
Seven Paise) (“Subscription Price”), which shall 
be payable in the following manner:  

(a) on application for subscribing to Series B 
CCPS, an amount equal to 50% of the 
subscription amount amounting to INR 
150,00,00,776.50 /- shall be payable by the